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Municipal Code: 0297Town of Stavely

View Location Map (url to the pdf location map)

W4 27 14

Location Description

Twp Rge Mer Longitude             Latitude

113°38' 50°10'

Rural neighbour: Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's) 

Status: Town

Authority:      Proclamation Order in Council 488/12

Gazette:        Jun 15, 1912, p. 354

Comments:

 May 25, 1912

May 30, 1912

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Erected as the Town of Stavely.

Status: Village

Authority:      Order in Council 377/03

Gazette:        Nov 14, 1903, p. 3

Comments:

 October 16, 1903

October 16, 1903

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Established as the Village of Stavely.
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http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_maps.cfm?muniCode=297
http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_search.cfm?fuseaction=BoundarySearch&muniCode=297


Contacts Profile
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Town of Stavely Municipal Code: 0297

PO Box 249

Stavely, AB T0L 1Z0

Phone: 403-549-3761

Fax: 403-549-3743
Hours of Operation:

    8:00am-4:00pm Mon-Fri

www.stavely.caWeb Site:

info@stavely.caEmail:

Mayor

Gentry Hall

Email:

Councillors

Janice Binmore Dale Gugala Tim Martin

Don Norby Michael Varey Ramona Whittingham

Chief Administrative Officer

Candice Greig

candice.greig@stavely.caEmail:

MLA & Constituency

Roger Reid, Livingstone-Macleod

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 
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relying on it.
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Statistics Profile

Town of Stavely Municipal Code:0297

Created on  6/18/2021 12:59:19PM

Membership in regional services commissions

Oldman River Regional Services Commission

Willow Creek Regional Waste Management Services Commission
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Population

Number of Dwelling Units 

Total Full-Time Municipal Positions

Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)

Length of all Open Roads Maintained 

(Kilometers)

Water Mains Length (Kilometers) 

Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)

Storm Drainage Mains Length 

(Kilometers)

Number of Residences (Summer Villages 

Only)

Number of Hamlets (Specialized 

Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Town of Stavely Municipal Code:  0297

Created on  6/18/2021  1:01:28PM

2020 2019 2018

$1,335,517

56,996

10,483

0

366,731

0

41,508

0

264,972

0

0

0

0

$2,076,207

$0

0

55,487

22,020

895,576

153,116

0

0

$1,126,199

$950,008

$5,793,003

0

0

$5,793,003

$6,743,011

$1,106,773

54,780

22,353

0

196,532

0

47,463

0

264,972

0

0

0

0

$1,692,873

$0

0

101,935

28,350

594,930

180,816

0

0

$906,031

$786,842

$5,992,371

0

0

$5,992,371

$6,779,213

$1,235,816

50,579

8,183

0

34,595

0

49,575

0

262,972

0

0

0

0

$1,641,720

$0

0

66,022

0

481,891

343,097

0

0

$891,010

$750,710

$6,064,269

0

680

$6,064,949

$6,815,659

Assets

Cash and Temporary Investments

Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable

Current

Arrears

Allowance

Receivable From Other Governments

Trade and Other Receivables

Debt Charges Recoverable

Inventories Held for Resale

Land

Other

Long Term Investments

Total Financial Assets
Liabilities

Temporary Loans Payable

Payable to Other Governments

Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities

Deposit Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Other Current Liabilities

Other Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)

Loans Receivable

Other Current Assets

Other Long Term Assets

Long Term Debt

Total Non-Financial Assets

Tangible Capital Assets

Inventory for Consumption

Prepaid Expenses

Accumulated Surplus

Non-Financial Assets
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Town of Stavely Municipal Code:  0297

Created on  6/18/2021  1:01:28PM

2020 2019 2018

1,404,479

153,116

234,080

31,911

157,178

1,235,043

180,816

205,841

33,618

154,376

1,209,885

343,097

201,648

172,440

153,230

2020 2019 2018

704,873

398,251

5,639,887

569,407

398,251

5,811,555

666,237

428,251

5,721,171

Debt Limit Information

Debt limit

Actual debt

Actual servicing

Education Taxes

Accumulated Surplus

Debt servicing limit

Equity in Tangible Capital Assets

Restricted Surplus

Unrestricted Surplus
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Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on  6/18/2021  1:04:54PM

Town of Stavely

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

Municipal Code: 0297

2020 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 6.5465 5.7338

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5201 2.4978

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2492 0.2492

2019 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 6.2932 5.9508

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5874 3.0873

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2666 0.2666

2018 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 6.1918 7.6165

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5694 3.7990

Education Opted Out Tax Rate 2.5694 3.7990

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2745 0.2745
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Assessment Profile

Town of Stavely Municipal Code: 0297

Created on  6/18/2021  1:07:47PM

2020 2019 2018

$50,718,031

29,120

6,592,034

835,040

0

0

884,560

$59,058,785

0.0061

$0

0

$51,331,889

29,120

5,272,999

836,110

0

0

295,820

$57,765,938

0.0063

$10,409

0

$50,744,509

32,870

5,388,907

792,030

0

0

296,090

$57,254,406

0.0062

$9,890

0

Equalized Assessment

Residential

Non-residential linear

Total

Non-residential

Non-residential railway

Non-res. co-generating     M&E

Equalized municipal tax rates*

Machinery and equipment

Total assessment services cost

Assessment Statistics

Number of Asst. Complaints Heard 

by Assessment Review Board

* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal Property Taxes by current year's Total Equalized Assessment

Farmland
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