

Location and History Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:51:20PM

Town of Stavely

Location Description <u>View Location Map</u> (url to the pdf location map)

 Twp
 Rge
 Mer
 Longitude
 Latitude

 14
 27
 W4
 113°38'
 50°10'

Rural neighbour: Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's)

Status:TownEffective Date:May 25, 1912Authority:Proclamation Order in Council 488/12Authority Date:May 30, 1912

Gazette: Jun 15, 1912, p. 354

Comments: Erected as the Town of Stavely.

Status:VillageEffective Date:October 16, 1903Authority:Order in Council 377/03Authority Date:October 16, 1903

Authority: Order in Council 377/03

Gazette: Nov 14, 1903, p. 3

Comments: Established as the Village of Stavely.

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



Contacts Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:55:35PM

Town of Stavely

Municipal Code: 0297

PO Box 249

Web Site: www.stavely.ca
Email: info@stavely.ca
Hours of Operation:

Stavely, AB T0L 1Z0 **Phone:** 403-549-3761

Fax: 403-549-3743

8:00am-4:00pm Mon-Fri

Mayor

Gentry Hall Email:

Councillors

Janice Binmore

Don Norby

Dale Gugala Michael Varey Tim Martin Ramona Whittingham

Chief Administrative Officer

Candice Greig

Email: candice.greig@stavely.ca

MLA & Constituency

Roger Reid, Livingstone-Macleod



Statistics Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:59:19PM

Town of Stavely

Municipal Code:0297

Membership in regional services commissions

Oldman River Regional Services Commission
Willow Creek Regional Waste Management Services Commission

	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>
Population	541	541	541	505	505
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions	4	4	4	4	4
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)	177.0	177.4	177.4	177.4	177.4
Number of Hamlets (Specialized Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)					
Length of all Open Roads Maintained (Kilometers)	41.62	41.62	41.62	41.62	41.62
Water Mains Length (Kilometers)	10.14	10.14	10.14	10.14	10.14
Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)	10.35	10.35	10.35	10.35	10.35
Storm Drainage Mains Length (Kilometers)					
Number of Residences (Summer Villages Only)					
Number of Dwelling Units	288	287	287	286	286

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:01:28PM

Town of Stavely

Assets	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Cash and Temporary Investments	\$1,335,517	\$1,106,773	\$1,235,816
Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable	Ψ1,000,011	ψ1,100,110	ψ1,200,010
Current	56,996	54,780	50,579
Arrears	10,483	22,353	8,183
Allowance	0	0	0
Receivable From Other Governments	366,731	196,532	34,595
Loans Receivable	0	0	0
Trade and Other Receivables	41,508	47,463	49,575
Debt Charges Recoverable	0	0	0
Inventories Held for Resale			
Land	264,972	264,972	262,972
Other	0	0	0
Long Term Investments	0	0	0
Other Current Assets	0	0	0
Other Long Term Assets	0	0	0
Total Financial Assets	\$2,076,207	\$1,692,873	\$1,641,720
Liabilities			
Temporary Loans Payable	\$0	\$0	\$0
Payable to Other Governments	0	0	0
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities	55,487	101,935	66,022
Deposit Liabilities	22,020	28,350	0
Deferred Revenue	895,576	594,930	481,891
Long Term Debt	153,116	180,816	343,097
Other Current Liabilities	0	0	0
Other Long Term Liabilities	0	0	0
Total Liabilities	\$1,126,199	\$906,031	\$891,010
Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)	\$950,008	\$786,842	\$750,710
Non-Financial Assets			
Tangible Capital Assets	\$5,793,003	\$5,992,371	\$6,064,269
Inventory for Consumption	0	0	0
Prepaid Expenses	0	0	680
Total Non-Financial Assets	\$5,793,003	\$5,992,371	\$6,064,949
Accumulated Surplus	<u>\$6,743,011</u> _	\$6,779,213	\$6,815,659

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:01:28PM

Town of Stavely

Municipal Code: 0297

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Accumulated Surplus			
Unrestricted Surplus	704,873	569,407	666,237
Restricted Surplus	398,251	398,251	428,251
Equity in Tangible Capital Assets	5,639,887	5,811,555	5,721,171

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Debt Limit Information			
Debt limit	1,404,479	1,235,043	1,209,885
Actual debt	153,116	180,816	343,097
Debt servicing limit	234,080	205,841	201,648
Actual servicing	31,911	33,618	172,440
Education Taxes	157,178	154,376	153,230



Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:04:54PM

Town of Stavely

Municipal Code: 0297

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

2020	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	6.5465	5.7338
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5201	2.4978
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2492	0.2492
2019	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	6.2932	5.9508
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5874	3.0873
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2666	0.2666
2018	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	6.1918	7.6165
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5694	3.7990
Education Opted Out Tax Rate	2.5694	3.7990
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate

0.2745

0.2745



Assessment Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:07:47PM

Town of Stavely	/	Municipal Code: 0297

	<u>2020</u>	<u> 2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Equalized Assessment			
Residential	\$50,718,031	\$51,331,889	\$50,744,509
Farmland	29,120	29,120	32,870
Non-residential	6,592,034	5,272,999	5,388,907
Non-residential linear	835,040	836,110	792,030
Non-residential railway	0	0	0
Non-res. co-generating M&E	0	0	0
Machinery and equipment	884,560	295,820	296,090
Total =	\$59,058,785	\$57,765,938	\$57,254,406
Equalized municipal tax rates*	0.0061	0.0063	0.0062
* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal	Property Taxes by current y	rear's Total Equalized Asse	essment
Assessment Statistics			
Total assessment services cost	\$0	\$10,409	\$9,890
Number of Asst. Complaints Heard by Assessment Review Board	0	0	0